LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

8th Rev. SHEET NO 17
CANCELLING —EB REV-  ciieer no 17
P.S.C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 4
STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE OL
Outdoor Lighting Service (Continued) T
Decorative Lighting Service Rate Per Month Per Unit
Fixtures
Acorn with Decorative Basket
70 Watt High Pressure Sodium $15.17
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium 15.86
8~8ided Coach
70 Watt High Pressure Sodium 15.35
100 watt High Pressure Sodium 16.04 N
Poles
10’ Smooth 8.86
10‘ Fluted 10.58
Bases
0ld Town/Manchester 2.84
Chesapeake/Franklin 3.04
Jefferson/Westchester 3.04
Norfolk/Essex 3.24

Fuel Clauge: :
The rate specified herein are subject to the Fuel Clause set forth on Sheet
No. 24 of this Tariff. Said Fuel Clause shall be applied to the kilowatt-
hours consumed by each lighting unit within the billing period, determined
in accordance with the table contained in the Standard Rider "Kilowatt-
hours Consumed by Street Lighting Units" set forth on Sheet No. 23-A of
this Tariff.

Special Terms and Conditiong:

1. Company will furnish and install the lighting unit complete with lamp,
fixture or luminaire, control device, and mast arm. The above rates for
overhead service contemplate installation on an existing wood pole with
service supplied from overhead circuits only; provided, however, that, when
possible, floodlights served hereunder may be attached to existing metal
street lighting standards supplied from overhead service. If the location
of an existing pole is not suitable for the installation of a lighting
unit, the Company will extend its secondary conductor one span and install
an additional pole for the support of such unit, the customer to pay an
additional charge of $1.64 per month for each such pole so installed. If
still further poles or conductors are required to extend service to the
lighting unit, the customer will be required to make a non-refundable cash
advance equal to the installed cost of such further facilities.

2. The above rates for underground service contemplate a normal install-
ation served from underground lines located in the streets, with a direct
buried cable connection of not more than 200 feet per unit in those
localities supplied with electric service through underground distribution
facilities. If additional facilities are required, the customer shall make
a non-refundable cash advance equivalent PYBLICSERVIGECOMMIESIORHst of such
excess facilities. The Company may provide undwymemauefylighting service
in localities otherwise served through overheadEﬁqgﬁﬁ¥pies when, in its
hereto in locations deemed by the Company as unsultable for underground
installation.
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